



## TECHNICAL INFORMATION FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

**Spec Issue Date - 15 Feb 2016**

**Version No. - 2**

**Spec ID - 1631**

**Product Name - Cheese & Onion Pasty**

**Product Description - Cheese & Onion filling melting in potatoe encased in pastry**

**Cooked State - Baked Frozen** 🔥 ❄️

**Product Code - YR200004**

**Quantity Per Box - 36**

**Quantity Per Pack (If Appropriate) - 0**

### Ingredient Declaration:

water, WHEAT flour [with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin], margarine [vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids)], cheese (8%) [MILK], potato flake, onion (3%) [onion], EGG, MILK, stabiliser: methylcellulose, cheese stock [cheese (from MILK)], yeast extracts], white pepper

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

**Storage Instructions:** Keep Frozen Below -18C

**Shelf Life:** 1 year

**Traceability:** Lot No. Date of production, last figure brought to front e.g. 03/05/12 = 203051

### Metal Detection

Ferrous - 3.0

Nonferrous - 3.5

Stainless Steel - 5.5

### Microbiological (Typical Analysis) based on a baked product

Target cfu/g	Entro	E coli	Staph	Bacillus	Salmonella in 25g	Listeria in 25g
<10,000	<100	<20	<20	<1,000	N/D	N/D

**Nutritional Information:**

Typical Information	per 100g
Energy (Kj / Kcal)	1422/341
Fat (g)	20.7
Of Which Are Saturated (g)	11.7
Carbohydrate (g)	30.2
Of Which Are Sugars (g)	0.3
Protein (g)	7.5
Salt (g)	1.0

**Allergen Information:**

Wheat	yes
Egg	yes
Milk	yes
Celery	no
Mustard	no
Soya	no
Fish	no
Crustaceans	no
Sesame	no
Sulphur Dioxide	no
Nuts	no
Peanuts	no
Molluscs	no
Lupin	no
Rye	no
Barley	no
Oats	no
Spelt	no
Kamut	no
Animal Products - Dairy	yes
Animal Products - Others	yes
Sugar	no
Yeast/Yeast Extracts	yes
HVP/TVP	no
Genetically Modified Material	no
Artificial Flavours	no
Artificial Colours	no
Artificial Sweeteners	no
Preservatives	no

**Packaging Weight (Grams):**

Paper / Cardboard	339.00
Aluminum Foil	0.00
Plastic	18.00
Other	0.00

**Additional Comments:**

\$comments

**Cooking Instructions:**

Thaw product under refrigeration thoroughly before reheating. Place on a baking tray, heat in the centre of a preheated oven 190C/375F Gas mark 5 for 20 minutes. Ensure food is piping hot before serving. Adjust times according to your particular oven. (For fan assisted ovens cooking times should be reduced. For best results refer to manufacturers handbook). ONLY RE-HEAT ONCE

**Suitable for:**

Is this product suitable for ovo - lactose vegetarians? - yes

Is this product suitable for vegans? - no

Is this product suitable for coeliacs? - no

Is this product suitable for lactose intolerants? - no

**Legislation & Warranty Statement**

The product will be produced in accordance with all current relevant EC legislation. The information stated is given in good faith and is based upon the data provided by our raw material suppliers. All reasonable precautions that could be expected of a reasonable manufacturer have been taken, however no absolute guarantees can be given that trace / carry over residues will be totally absent.

**Confidentiality**

This specification and information contained within it remains the property of Lewis Pies Limited and must not be disclosed to any third party without the prior written permission of Lewis Pies Limited.

Authorisation

Authorised on behalf of Lewis Pies Limited:

Signed Off: \$technical\_sign\_off\_signature

**Authorised on behalf of the customer**

Signed	
Name	
Position	
Date	

Please sign and return a copy of this agreement to Lewis Pies Limited within 5 working days of receipt. If a signed & dated copy of this document is not received within 5 working days from the Customer, it will be assumed by Lewis Pie Limited. That the specification has been agreed.